Rank

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

8th

9th
10th
11th

12th
13th
14th
14th
14th
14th

TLER
yﬂ%ﬁlua CO.

Division Boat

ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1

ORC 1

ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1

ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1

Through
Kaos
Serendipity
Calico
Legacy
Idiopathic

Ultraman Il|

Kiss

Warm Jets
Excalibur

Marhenurh
4

Team PCH
Aorangi
Danu
Dominatrix
Dolce

Showtime

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 17, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm

Andrew Hamilton
David Cramb
Tom Sitar

Fraser Hall

lan Peterson
Darren Burns

Jason Saunderson

Mark Vangolen / Henry

Reeve

Andrew Verhoeven

Jason Vandergaag

Richard Wealick

Philip Harland

Andrei Vassilenko

Brandimayr/McGreer

Richard Stewart

Cedric Burgers

Ramsay / Boardman

West Vancouver

West Vancouver

August ORC/PHRF

ORC 1 Division

Type

Farr 30
Dash 34
J/109
Farr 30
J/109
Farr 30

Naval Force 3 S-
40

Farr 30

Melges 24
Schock 35
J/36

Melges 24
JI35

Beneteau 36.7
ORC

Bene 40.7
JI36

PHRF 2 Division

SailNo

CAN 18
49349
CAN 258
12

CAN 288
CAN 4

CAN
6288

CAN 49

606
97663
18981

498

73340
69266
42382
51647
77568

Royal Vancouver Yacht Club

Results are final as of 11:19 on January 2, 2020

Club Rating

RVYC
RvVYC
RvYC
RvYC
RVYC
RvVYC
RvYC

VRC

RVYC
RvVYC
RvYC

RvVYC
TCYC
RvYC
RVYC
RvVYC
RvYC

2019 RVYC Wednesday Night Series

581.2
595.4
609.2
581.2
607.1
581.2
541

581.2

624.9
602.0
609.1

624.9
621.8
618.7
584.1
595.6
609.1

July 31 - Aug 7 - Aug 14 -
R1 R2 R3

1.0 3.0 2.0

2.0 2.0 4.0

7.0 1.0 1.0

3.0 4.0 5.0

5.0 5.0 3.0

9.0 6.0 6.0

8.0 8.0 7.0

11.0 7.0 9.0

6.0 10.0 RET 18.0 DNC
12.0 18.0 DNC 8.0

10.0 18.0 DNC 10.0

4.0 18.0 DNC 18.0 DNC
18.0 DNC 18.0DNC 11.0

18.0 DNC 18.0 DNC 18.0 DNC
18.0 DNC 18.0 DNC 18.0 DNC
18.0 DNC 18.0 DNC 18.0 DNC
18.0 DNC 18.0 DNC 18.0 DNC

Total

6.0
8.0
9.0
12.0
13.0
21.0
23.0

27.0

34.0
38.0
38.0

40.0
47.0
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0

Nett

6.0
8.0
9.0
12.0
13.0
21.0
23.0

27.0

34.0
38.0
38.0

40.0
47.0
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0



Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Division
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2

Division
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3

Boat
About Time
RVYC 1
Salacious
RVYC 4
RVYC 5
RVYC 6
RVYC 2
Star Wagon
Black Ice
St Francis 7
Nuvolari
RVYC 3
Wildcat
Balderdash
CaVa
Blade

Boat
Ladywind
Allsun

Coho

Sam | Am
Pacific Dream
Jasmina
Morning Star V
Virago
Madeleine

Quill

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 16, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm
John Polglase
Elizabeth Dier

Jason Davies

Ben Remocker / Pete Spotzl

Nigel Cochrane

Stratton/Copeland/Dermer/Mueller

Teddi Orenstein Lyall
Fred Stearman
Dave Cross
Matthew Henley
John Doyle

John Tullip

Randy Vogel

Kevin Van Hullebush
Johanne Berube

Peter Wealick

Hometown
North Vancouver
Vancouver
North Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

North Vancouver

Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

North Vancouver

Type
Ji92
Elliott 6m
T-240
Elliott 6m
Elliott 6m
Elliott 6m
Elliott 6m
6mR
Olson 30
6mR
6mR
Elliott 6m
6mR
PHRF
6mR
6mR

SailNo
69877

1

62

4

5

6

2

79
CAN 59
108
NZL 2
3
GBR94
49303
K12
CAN 111

PHREF 3 Division

Club

RVYC
RVYC
TCYC
RVYC
RVYC
RVYC
RVYC
RVYC
RVYC
RVYC
RVYC
RVYC
RVYC
TCYC
RVYC
RVYC

Rating July 31 -R1 Aug7-R2

114
121
107
121
121
121
121
125
9

105
105
121
105
101
125
105

Aug 14 -R3 Total

1.0
5.0
6.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
7.0
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC

1.0

3.0

2.0

17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm

Joseph Drake
John Stibbard
James McDonald
John Hilton
James Rountree
Joe Gormley
Benjamin Lightburn
Claus Hoelk
Doug Mcclary
Terry Hui

Hometown

Vancouver

Type
Yngling

West Vancouver PHRF

Vancouver

Vancouver

Surrey

Vancouver

Spencer 34
PHRF
C&C 32
PHRF
Dehler 29

West Vancouver PHRF

Delta

Vancouver

Viking 33

Stuart Knockabout Sk 53

SailNo Club
USA 305 RNZYS
49353 RVYC
39717 RVYC
39177 RVYC
34411 KingstonYC
87061 KYC
432 RVYC
39997 RVYC
19575 RVYC
RVYC

Rating July 31 - R1

222
136
139
185
185
132
138
149
145
210

Aug 7 - R2

1.0
8.0
10.0 RET
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
2.0
3.0
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC
17.0 DNC

Aug 14 - R3 Total

3.0

4.0

13.0 DNC
2.0

8.0 OCS
6.0

7.0

1.0

13.0 DNC
5.0

4.0
5.0
1.0
13.0 DNC
3.0
2.0
6.0
13.0 DNC
13.0 DNC
13.0 DNC

3.0
4.0
1.0
2.0
6.0
13.0 DNC
13.0 DNC
13.0 DNC
5.0
13.0 DNC

3.0

16.0
18.0
23.0
25.0
27.0
31.0
36.0
37.0
51.0
51.0
51.0
51.0
51.0
51.0
51.0

10.0
13.0
15.0
17.0
17.0
21.0
26.0
27.0
31.0
31.0

Nett
3.0

16.0
18.0
23.0
25.0
27.0
31.0
36.0
37.0
51.0
51.0
51.0
51.0
51.0
51.0
51.0

Nett
10.0
13.0
15.0
17.0
17.0
21.0
26.0
27.0
31.0
31.0



Rank Division Boat Helm Hometown Type SailNo  Club Rating July 31-R1 Aug7-R2 Aug14-R3 Total Nett

11th  PHRF 3 Marbella John Peters C&C 32 9 RVYC 187 13.0 DNC 13.0 DNC 13.0 DNC 39.0 39.0
11th  PHRF 3 Ruff Cut Ben Parker Vancouver O'Day 28 39991 RVYC 220 13.0 DNC 13.0DNC 13.0 DNC 39.0 39.0

July 31 - R1 - ORC 1 Division

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:10, Wind strength: WL-L

Rank Division Boat Helm Hometown Type SailNo Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 ORC 1 Through Andrew Hamilton Vancouver Farr 30 CAN 18 RVYC 0.8222 0:45:39 0:37:32 1.0
2 ORC1  Kaos David Cramb Dash 34 49349 RVYC 0.7826 0:49:08 0:38:27 2.0
3 ORC 1 Calico Fraser Hall Vancouver Farr 30 12 RVYC 0.8222 0:47:02 0:38:40 3.0
4 ORC 1 Team PCH Philip Harland West Vancouver Melges 24 498 RVYC 0.7356 0:52:49 0:38:51 4.0
5 ORC 1 Legacy lan Peterson Delta J/109 CAN 288 RVYC 0.7667 0:50:42 0:38:52 5.0
6 ORC1 WarmJets  Andrew Verhoeven Vancouver Melges 24 606 RVYC 0.7356 0:53:25 0:39:18 6.0
7 ORC 1 Serendipity  Tom Sitar Vancouver J/109 CAN 258 RVYC 0.7623 0:51:47 0:39:28 7.0
8 ORC 1 Ultraman Il Jason Saunderson North Vancouver Naval Force 3 S-40 CAN 6288 RVYC 0.8426 0:47:14 0:39:48 8.0
9 ORC 1 Idiopathic Darren Burns West Vancouver Farr 30 CAN 4 RVYC 0.8222 0:48:38 0:39:59 9.0
10 ORC 1  Marhenurh 4 Richard Wealick Port Moody JI36 18981 RVYC 0.7640 0:53:16 0:40:42 10.0
1 ORC 1 Kiss Mark Vangolen / Henry Reeve Coquitlam Farr 30 CAN 49 VRC 0.8222 0:49:58 0:41:05 11.0
12 ORC 1 Excalibur Jason Vandergaag Schock 35 97663 RVYC 0.7788 0:53:00 0:41:17 12.0

Aug 7 - R2 - ORC 1 Division

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:25, Wind strength: WL-L

Rank Division Boat Helm Hometown Type SailNo Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 ORC 1  Serendipity Tom Sitar Vancouver J/109 CAN 258 RVYC 0.7623 0:43:59 0:33:32 1.0
2 ORC1 Kaos David Cramb Dash 34 49349 RVYC 0.7826 0:43:46 0:34:15 2.0
3 ORC 1 Through Andrew Hamilton Vancouver Farr 30 CAN 18 RVYC 0.8222 0:42:45 0:35:09 3.0
4 ORC 1 Calico Fraser Hall Vancouver Farr 30 12 RVYC 0.8222 0:43:20 0:35:38 4.0
5 ORC1 Legacy lan Peterson Delta J/109 CAN 288 RVYC 0.7667 0:47:17 0:36:15 5.0
6 ORC 1 Idiopathic ~ Darren Burns West Vancouver Farr 30 CAN 4 RVYC 0.8222 0:44:58 0:36:58 6.0
7 ORC 1 Kiss Mark Vangolen / Henry Reeve Coquitlam Farr 30 CAN 49 VRC 0.8222 0:46:31 0:38:15 7.0
8 ORC 1  Ultraman Ill Jason Saunderson North Vancouver Naval Force 3 S-40 CAN 6288 RVYC 0.8426 0:45:41 0:38:30 8.0



Rank Division Boat

9

Rank

© 00 N O g A W N -~

=
- o

ORC 1 Warm Jets

Division Boat

ORC 1 Serendipity
ORC 1  Through
ORC 1 Legacy

ORC 1 Kaos

ORC 1 Calico
ORC 1 Idiopathic
ORC 1 Ultraman llI

ORC 1 Excalibur

ORC 1 Kiss

ORC 1 Marhenurh 4
ORC 1 Aorangi

Rank Division

1

N OO o B~ W N

PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2

Boat

RVYC 4
RVYC 5
RVYC 6
RVYC 1

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time:

Helm Hometown Type

About Time John Polglase North Vancouver J/92
Ben Remocker / Pete Spotzl Vancouver Elliott 6m
Nigel Cochrane Vancouver Elliott 6m
Stratton/Copeland/Dermer/Mueller Vancouver Elliott 6m
Elizabeth Dier Vancouver Elliott 6m

Helm

Andrew Verhoeven

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:05, Wind strength: WL-L

Helm

Tom Sitar
Andrew Hamilton
lan Peterson
David Cramb
Fraser Hall
Darren Burns

Jason Saunderson

Hometown Type

Vancouver Melges 24

Aug 14 - R3 - ORC 1 Division

Hometown Type
Vancouver J/109
Vancouver Farr 30
Delta J/109
Dash 34
Vancouver Farr 30

West Vancouver Farr 30

North Vancouver Naval Force 3 S-40

Jason Vandergaag Schock 35
Mark Vangolen / Henry Reeve Coquitlam Farr 30
Richard Wealick Port Moody J/36
Andrei Vassilenko Port Moody J/35

Salacious  Jason Davies

RVYC 2

July 31 - R1 - PHRF 2 Division

North Vancouver T-240

Teddi Orenstein Lyall Vancouver Elliott 6m

Aug 7 - R2 - PHRF 2 Division

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time:

SailNo
606

SailNo

CAN 258
CAN 18
CAN 288

49349
12
CAN 4

97663

CAN 49

18981
73340

18:15
SailNo
69877
4
5
6
1
62

18:30

CAN 6288

Club Rating Elapsed

RVYC

Club

RVYC
RvYC
RVYC

RVYC
RVYC
RvYC

RVYC

RVYC

VRC

RvYC
TCYC

Club

RVYC
RVYC
RVYC
RvVYC
RVYC
TCYC
RVYC

0.7356 RET

Rating Elapsed
0.7623 0:54:11
0.8222 0:50:27
0.7667 0:54:25
0.7826 0:53:35
0.8222 0:51:12
0.8222 0:51:20
0.8426 0:52:34
0.7788 0:58:06
0.8222 0:56:03
0.7640 1:03:23
0.7448 1:09:02

Rating Elapsed

114
121
121
121
121
107
121

0:48:45
0:52:36
0:54:08
0:55:46
0:59:35
0:58:25
1:00:46

Corrected
0:41:18
0:41:29
0:41:43
0:41:56
0:42:06
0:42:12
0:44:18
0:45:15
0:46:05
0:48:25
0:51:25

Corrected Points

10.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0

Corrected Points

0:49:59
0:53:20
0:54:54
0:56:33
1:00:25
1:00:34
1:01:37

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0



Rank Divisien Beat Helm Hemetewn Type 8ailNe Club Rating Elapsed Cerrested Peints

1 PHRF 2 About Time John Polglase North Vancouver J/92 69877 RVYC 114 0:45:07 0:46:15 1.0
2 PHRF 2 Salacious Jason Davies North Vancouver T-240 62 TCYC 107 0:48:59 0:50:47 2.0
3 PHRF 2 RVYC1 Elizabeth Dier Vancouver Elliott 6m 1 RVYC 121 0:52:29 0:53:13 3.0

Aug 14 - R3 - PHRF 2 Division

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:10

Rank Division Boat Helm Hometown Type SailNo Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 PHRF 2 About Time John Polglase North Vancouver J/92 69877 RVYC 114 0:53:33 0:54:54 1.0

2 PHRF 2 Star Wagon Fred Stearman Vancouver 6mR 79 RVYC 125 0:56:01  0:56:27 2.0

3 PHRF 2 Black Ice Dave Cross North Vancouver Olson 30 CAN 59 RVYC 99 0:55:27 0:58:14 3.0

4 PHRF 2 RVYC 4 Ben Remocker / Pete Spotzl Vancouver Elliott 6m 4 RVYC 121 0:58:35 0:59:24 4.0

5 PHRF 2 RVYC5 Nigel Cochrane Vancouver Elliott 6m 5 RVYC 121 0:58:36  0:59:25 5.0

6 PHRF 2 RVYC®6 Stratton/Copeland/Dermer/Mueller Vancouver Elliott 6m 6 RVYC 121 1:00:11  1:01:02 6.0

7 PHRF 2 RVYC 2 Teddi Orenstein Lyall Vancouver Elliott 6m 2 RVYC 121 1:00:47 1:01:38 7.0

8 PHRF 2 RVYC1 Elizabeth Dier Vancouver Elliott 6m 1 RVYC 121 1:05:10 1:06:05 8.0

9 PHRF 2 Salacious  Jason Davies North Vancouver T-240 62 TCYC 107 RET 10.0

July 31 - R1 - PHRF 3 Division

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:20

Rank Division Boat Helm Hometown Type SailNo Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 PHRF 3 Virago Claus Hoelk West Vancouver PHRF 39997 RVYC 149 0:29:50 0:28:59 1.0
2 PHRF 3 Sam | Am John Hilton Vancouver PHRF 39177 RVYC 185 0:32:08 0:29:38 2.0
3 PHRF 3 Ladywind Joseph Drake Vancouver Yngling USA 305 RNZYS 222 0:37:22 0:32:44 3.0
4 PHRF 3 Allsun John Stibbard West Vancouver PHRF 49353 RVYC 136 0:35:06 0:34:47 4.0
5 PHRF 3 Quill Terry Hui Vancouver Stuart Knockabout Sk 53 RVYC 210 0:39:17  0:34:59 5.0
6 PHRF 3 Jasmina Joe Gormley Surrey PHRF 87061 KYC 132 0:35:17  0:35:11 6.0
7 PHRF 3 Morning Star V' Benjamin Lightburn Vancouver Dehler 29 432 RVYC 138 0:35:49 0:35:23 7.0
8 PHRF 3 Pacific Dream James Rountree C&C 32 34411 KingstonYC 185 OCS 8.0

Aug 7 - R2 - PHRF 3 Division



Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:35

Rank Division Boat Helm Hometown Type SailNo  Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 PHRF 3 Coho James McDonald Vancouver Spencer 34 39717 RVYC 139 0:21:01  0:20:44 1.0
2 PHRF 3 Jasmina Joe Gormley Surrey PHRF 87061 KYC 132 0:22:55 0:22:51 2.0
3 PHRF 3 Pacific Dream James Rountree C&C 32 34411 KingstonYC 185 0:27:21 0:25:13 3.0
4 PHRF 3 Ladywind Joseph Drake Vancouver Yngling USA 305 RNZYS 222 0:29:09 0:25:32 4.0
5 PHRF 3 Allsun John Stibbard West Vancouver PHRF 49353 RvYC 136 0:27:37 0:27:22 5.0
6 PHRF 3 Morning Star V' Benjamin Lightburn Vancouver Dehler29 432 RVYC 138 0:27:57  0:27:37 6.0

Aug 14 - R3 - PHRF 3 Division

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:15

Rank Division Boat Helm Hometown Type SailNo  Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points
1 PHRF 3 Coho James McDonald Vancouver Spencer 34 39717 RVYC 139 0:36:20 0:35:50 1.0
2 PHRF 3 Sam|Am John Hilton Vancouver PHRF 39177 RVYC 185 0:39:01  0:35:58 2.0
3 PHRF 3 Ladywind Joseph Drake Vancouver Yngling USA 305 RNZYS 222 0:42:15 0:37:01 3.0
4 PHRF 3  Allsun John Stibbard West Vancouver PHRF 49353 RVYC 136 0:38:24 0:38:03 4.0
o) PHRF 3 Madeleine Doug Mcclary Delta Viking 33 19575 RVYC 145 0:41:12  0:40:16 5.0
6 PHRF 3 Pacific Dream James Rountree C&C 32 34411 KingstonYC 185 0:45:46 0:42:12 6.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.25.10
www.royalvan.com www.sailwave.com www.royalvan.com/bigboat
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